20 LC 121 0128

House Resolution 1066

By: Representative Greene of the 151st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating and commending Harvey Lavoyd Causey Jr.; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Harvey Lavoyd Causey Jr. recently received the Ceola Alexander Community
- 3 Award; and
- 4 WHEREAS, this remarkable citizen has established a glowing reputation of renown
- 5 throughout Georgia for his commitment to the citizens of Calhoun County; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Harvey worked as a teacher and administrator in Calhoun County Schools for
- 7 39 years, retiring as superintendent of schools in June 2010; and
- 8 WHEREAS, a man of deep and abiding faith, Harvey is an active member of Arlington
- 9 United Methodist Church, currently serving as chair of the Administrative Council; and
- 10 WHEREAS, he continues to serve his community after retirement as a volunteer for Find a
- 11 Grave and as a member of Georgia Retired Educators and the Board of Equalization for
- 12 Calhoun County; and
- 13 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman has given inspiration to many through his high
- 14 ideals, morals, and deep concern for his fellow citizens, and he possesses the vast wisdom
- 15 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 16 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 17 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 18 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 19 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 20 extraordinary individual be appropriately recognized.

20 LC 121 0128

21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 22 the members of this body congratulate Harvey Lavoyd Causey Jr. on receiving the Ceola
- 23 Alexander Community Award, commend him for his many outstanding contributions on
- 24 behalf of the citizens of Georgia, and extend best wishes for his continued success.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 27 Harvey Lavoyd Causey Jr.